Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Financial Technologies, Inc.		12/07/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Investment Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Salt Creek Lane	
City:	Hinsdale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60521	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2293438	INVESTRAN
Registration Number:	2876871	INVESTRAN
Registration Number:	2798973	INVESTRAN DATA EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2529883	INVESTRAN ONLINE
Registration Number:	2934497	INVESTRANKR
Registration Number:	2933615	ARM ALLOCATION RULE- MANAGER
Registration Number:	2860947	ATM ACTIVE TEMPLATE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2637186	IOL
Registration Number:	2344069	MORE THAN YOU THOUGHT POSSIBLE
Registration Number:	2798974	INVESTRAN DX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0257

900035540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. glenn.gundersen@dechert.com Email: Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen 2929 Arch Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Dechert LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston /James J. Johnston/ Signature: Date: 11/07/2005 Total Attachments: 4

source=financialtechassn#page1.tif source=financialtechassn#page2.tif source=financialtechassn#page3.tif source=financialtechassn#page4.tif

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), made this day of <u>December</u>, 2004 by and between FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, a Florida corporation with offices at 11098 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 403, Miami, FL 1 ("Assignor"), and SUNGARD INVESTMENT SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation offices at 11 Salt Creek Lane, Hinsdale, IL 60521 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown in <u>iule A</u> hereto in its business, including those trademarks and service marks for which it has applications based on an intention to use for which it has filed allegations of use under on 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c), (d)); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registrant of the domain names used in its business hown in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (the "Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor may hold rights at common law in and to other marks and associated or used in connection with Assignor's business, together with any goodwill attend therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and arty used in Assignor's business and is desirous of confirming its acquisition and ownership a trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A hereto, the registrations and cations for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and cations for registration of the Trademarks owned by Assignor, and any and all rights at non law held by Assignor in and to other marks and names associated or used in connection Assignor's business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), along with the goodwill of the less associated with the Trademarks, and the registrations of the Domain Names.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and ciency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor by sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest d to the Trademarks and the Domain Names, together with the registrations and applications egistration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and the registrations of the Domain es shown in Schedule B, any other registrations and applications for registration of the emarks owned by Assignor, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or after due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the emarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the emarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and yed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same d have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the ress associated with the Trademarks.

ORK 1021119v4 66713-00001 12/06/2004

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver such other astruments of conveyance or transfer and take such other actions as may be reasonably equested to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, or its successors or permitted ssigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Names and the registrations thereof, all at Assignee's cost.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered on its behalf by a duly authorized officer as of the date first stated above.

INANCIAL T	ECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor")
lignature:	July prior
'rinted name:	JOSE SINAL
[itle :	President
)ate:	12-06-04
THIS A	SSIGNMENT is hereby acknowledged by Assigned
iungard in	VESTMENT SYSTEMS INC. ("Assignee")
Signature:	
rinted name:	
Citle :	
Date:	

EWYORK 1021119v3 66713-00001 12/06/2004

This Assignment is made under, and shall be construed and enforced in dance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania applicable to assignments and to be performed solely therein, without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute and deliver such other iments of conveyance or transfer and take such other actions as may be reasonably sted to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, or its successors or permitted as, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Names he registrations thereof, all at Assignee's cost.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed lelivered on its behalf by a duly authorized officer as of the date first stated above.

NCIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor")	
ature:	
ed name:	
:	
•	
THIS ASSIGNMENT is hereby acknowledged by A	Assignee:
GARD INVESTMENT SYSTEMS INC. ("Assignee")
ature: LEMALE A	
ed name: John E McKense JR	
: GROVE CEO	
Dream Lea 7 sony	

Trademarks Registered or Pending

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks Registered or Pending

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	FILING/REGISTRAT
INVESTRAN	01910122	1,108,435	07/03/2001
INVESTRAN		2,284,743	. 07/04/2001
ARM ALLOCATION RULES MANAGER	(76/429,453)		(07/01/2002)
ATM ACTIVE TEMPLATE		2,860,947	07/06/2004
MANAGER INVESTRAN		2,293,438	11/16/1999
INVESTRAN		2,876,871	08/24/2004
INVESTRAN DATA EXCHANGE		2,798,973	12/23/2003
INVESTRAN DX		2,798,974	12/23/2003
INVESTRAN ONLINE		2,529,883	01/15/2002
INVESTRANKR (Stylized)	(76/575,229)	(02/12/2004)
IOL		2,637,186	10/15/2002
MORE THAN YOU THOUGHT POSSIBLE		2,344,069	04/18/2000
INVESTRAC	(75/394,597)		(11/21/1997)
INVESTRAN CRM			
RAINMAKER			

NEWYORK 1021119v4 66713-00001 12/06/2004

RECORDED: 11/07/2005